1			
2			
3	IN THE SUPREME COURT	OF THE ST	ATE OF NEVADA
4	GOLDEN ROAD MOTOR INN, INC., a		Electronically Filed
5	Nevada Corporation d/b/a ATLANTIS		Feb 11 2016 08:31 a.m.
6	CASINO RESORT SPA, Appellant/Cross-Respondent,		Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court
7	VS.	Case No.:	64349
8	SUMONA ISLAM, an individual, Respondent/Cross-Appellant		
9	and		
	MEI-GSR HOLDINGS LLC, a Nevada		
10	limited liability company d/b/a GRAND		
11	SIERRA RESORT which claims to be		
12	the successor in interest to NAV-RENO-		
	GS, LLC,		
13	<u>Respondent.</u> SUMONA ISLAM, an individual,		
14	Appellant	,	
15	VS.		
15	GOLDEN ROAD MOTOR INN, INC., a		
16	Nevada Corporation d/b/a ATLANTIS	Case No.:	64452
17	CASINO RESORT SPA,		
	Respondent.		
18	MEI-GSR HOLDINGS LLC d/b/a GRAND SIERRA RESORT,		
19	Appellant/Cross-Respondent,		
20	vs.		65407
	GOLDEN ROAD MOTOR INN, INC., a	Case No.:	65497
21	Nevada Corporation d/b/a ATLANTIS		
22	CASINO RESORT SPA,		
23	Respondent/Cross-Appellant.		
24	SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY		
25	LAXALT & NOMURA, LTD., does hereby agree to the substitution of		
26	ROBERT A. DOTSON of DOTSON LAW in its place and stead as attorneys for		
27	Appellant GOLDEN ROAD MOTOR INN, INC. d/b/a ATLANTIS CASINO		
28	RESORT SPA, in the above entitled action.		
ЕТ 1600	1	*	

DOTSON LAW ONE EAST FIRST STREET CITY HALL TOWER, STE 1600 RENO, NEVADA 89501

January 29, 2016 LAXALT & NOMURA, LTD. DATED: 2 3 4 DANIEL T. HAYWARD 5 Appellant GOLDEN ROAD MOTOR INN, INC. d/b/a ATLANTIS CASINO 6 RESORT SPA, does hereby agree to the substitution of ROBERT A. DOTSON of 7 DOTSON LAW as their attorney in the above-entitled action, in the place and stead of 8 LAXALT & NOMURA, LTD. DATED: televider 2 9 GOLDEN ROAD MOTOR INN, INC. 10 d/b/a ATLANTIS CASINO RESORT SPA 11 12 13 By: 14 Its: aRvor ROBERT A. DOTSON of DOTSON LAW hereby consents to be substituted in 15 the above-entitled action as attorney for Appellant GOLDEN ROAD MOTOR INN, 16 INC. d/b/a ATLANTIS CASINO RESORT SPA, in the place and stead of LAXALT & 17 NOMURA, LTD. 18 10/16 DATED: 19 DOTSON LAW 20 21 ROBERT A. DOTSON 22 Nevada State Bar No. 5285 23 One East First Street City Hall Tower, Ste. 1600 24 Reno, Nevada 89501 Tel: (775) 501-9400 25 Email: rdotson@dotsonlaw.legal 26 Attorneys for Appellant 27 111 28 DOTSON LAW ONE EAST FIRST STREET CITY HALL TOWER, STE 1600 2 RENO, NEVADA 89501

Affirmation Pursuant to NRS 239B.030 The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain the social security number of any person. /16 DATED: C DOTSON LAW ROBERT A. DOTSON Nevada State Bar No. 5285 DOTSON LAW One East First Street City Hall Tower, Ste. 1600 Reno, Nevada 89501 Tel: (775) 501-9400 Email: rdotson@dotsonlaw.legal Attorneys for Appellant DOTSON LAW ONE EAST FIRST STREET CITY HALL TOWER, STE 1600 RENO, NEVADA 89501

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
2 3	I certify that on this date, I served a copy of the foregoing document upon all counsel of record by:			
4 5 6 7 8	individuals at the email addresses set for the below.			
9 10 11				
12				
13	Steven B. Cohen, Esq.Mark Wray, Esq.Stan Johnson, Esq.Law Office of Mark Wray			
14 15	Terry Kinnally, Esq.608 Lander StreetCohen-Johnson, LLCReno, NV 89509			
16	255 E. Warm Springs Rd, Ste 100Las Vegas, NV 89119 <u>mwray@markwraylaw.com</u>			
17	scohen@cohenjohnson.com			
18 19	sjohnson@cohenjohnson.com tkinnally@cohenjohnson.com			
20	DATED this <u>10</u> day of February, 2016. L-MCrQO1 Some L. MORGAN BOGUMIL			
21 22				
22				
24				
25				
26 27				
28 Dotson Law One East First Street City Hall Tower, Ste 1600 Reno, Nevada 89501	4			